900467117 09/21/2018

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM490982

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Livingston International		12/20/2017	Corporation: DELAWARE
Professional Services, Inc.	and the second second		

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Livingston International Professional Services, LLC 251 Little Falls Drive		
Street Address:			
City:	Wilmington		
State/Country:	DELAWARE		
Postal Code:	19808		
Entity Type:	Gorporation: DELAWARE Limited Liability Co. Delawa		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2513559	GLOBAL TRADE MANAGEMENT
Registration Number:	2663864	TRADEPRISM
Registration Number:	2480919	TRADESPHERE
Registration Number:	2229602	VASTERA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

2156562498

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:

215-656-3381

Email:

pto.phil@dlapiper.com

Correspondent Name:

IP GROUP OF DLA PIPER LLP (US)

Address Line 1:

ONE LIBERTY PLACE

Address Line 2:

1650 MARKET ST. SUITE 4900

Address Line 4:

PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	/william L. Bartow /williamlbartow/	
SIGNATURE:		
DATE SIGNED:	09/21/2018	

Total Attachments: 4

source=CERT OF CONVERSION#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006479 FRAME: 0062

H \$115 00 2512559

source=CERT OF CONVERSION#page2.tif source=CERT OF FORMATION#page1.tif source=CERT OF FORMATION#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006479 FRAME: 0063

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE

CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "LIVINGSTON INTERNATIONAL

PROFESSIONAL SERVICES, INC." TO A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY

COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "LIVINGSTON INTERNATIONAL

PROFESSIONAL SERVICES, INC." TO "LIVINGSTON INTERNATIONAL

PROFESSIONAL SERVICES, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY
SECOND DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2017, AT 8:33 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2017 AT 11:59 O'CLOCK P.M.

Authentication: 203830955

Date: 12-26-17

3239800 8100V

SR# 20177754572

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 08:32 PM 12/22/2017
FILED 08:33 PM 12/22/2017
SR 20177754572 - File Number 3239800

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ACT

1.) The jurisdiction where the Corporation first formed is Delaware.
2.) The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Delaware.
3.) The date the Corporation first formed is June 6, 2000.
4.) The name of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Livingston International Professional Services, Inc.
5.) The name of the Limited Liability Company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is Livingston International Professional Services, LLC.
6) This document takes effect on December 31, 2017, at 11:59 p.m. Eastern Standard Time.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate on the 20th day of December, 2017.
By: Bui Audulan

Brian D. Henderson

General Counsel and Corporate Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 006479 FRAME: 0065



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "LIVINGSTON

INTERNATIONAL PROFESSIONAL SERVICES, LLC" FILED IN THIS OFFICE

ON THE TWENTY-SECOND DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2017, AT 8:33

O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE

OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION IS THE THIRTY-FIRST

DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2017 AT 11:59 O'CLOCK P.M.

3239800 8100V SR# 20177754572

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

JATON VI BURER SECURINY OF SERVE

Authentication: 203830955

Date: 12-26-17

TRADEMARK REEL: 006479 FRAME: 0066

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 08:32 PM 12/22/2017
FILED 08:33 PM 12/22/2017
SR 20177754572 - File Number 3239800

STATE of DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY CERTIFICATE of FORMATION

- First: The name of the limited liability company is Livingston International Professional Services, LLC.
- Second: The address of its registered office in the State of Delaware is 251 Little Falls Drive, in the City of Wilmington, Delaware 19808.

The name of its Registered agent at such address is Corporation Service Company.

- Third: The effective date and time of the formation of the Limited Liability Company is December 31, 2017, at 11:59 p.m. Eastern Standard Time
- Fourth: The purpose of the limited liability company is to (i) conduct Customs business as a Customs Broker and (ii) engage in any other lawful act or activity for which limited liability companies may be formed under the Limited Liability Company Act and to engage in any and all activities necessary or incidental thereto.

In Witness Whereof, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Formation this 20th day of December, 2017.

Brian D. Henderson

General Counsel and Corporate Secretary

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006479 FRAME: 0067

RECORDED: 09/21/2018